

° ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 13288/2013

SARDAR ABDUL WAHID KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR ABDULLAH KHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra ,Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala ,Adv.
Mr. Lakshmikanth Reddy Desai, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar Court's order dated 30.4.2014,
respondent Nos.1 and 2 have not filed their counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit has already been filed by respondent

No.3.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.08.23
11:36:35 IST
Reason: