

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13288/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2012 in WP No. 499/2010 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SARDAR ABDUL WAHID KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARDAR ABDULLAH KHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Shorawala,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, put up next week on any non-miscellaneous day.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.01.06
15:12:42 IST
Reason: