

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1166 OF 2015
@ SLP (C) NO. 13288 OF 2013

SARDAR ABDUL WAHID KHAN

.....APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

SARDAR ABDULLAH KHAN & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 15.1.2015, leave has been granted.

It is further submitted that there are three respondents. M/s Garvesh Kabra, D. Bharathi Reddy and M.P. Shorawala, Advocates have filed vakalatnamae and appearances on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 respectively.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is also submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed the statement of case despite this Registry's letter dated 18.6.2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
2. Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
3. Dr. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
4. Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR